Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name Gender Age Date In HEEED Charges
Date
Male 26

Barthel, Jesse Raymond 1995 11/8/2021
Bierman, Melissa Jo Female 1984 36 11/4/2021 PARTY TO CRIME
POSSESSION OF COCAINE
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PARAPHERNALIA
Blackdeer, Joseph Charles Male 1990 31 11/8/2021
Blake, Diane Lee Female 1981 40 11/3/2021 DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Blaser, Peter William Male 1964 57 11/4/2021 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Bremer, Nicholas Jerrod Male 1983 38 11/6/2021
Christianson, Steven Roger Male 1964 57 11/8/2021 PROBATION VIOLATION
Denasha, David Arnold Male 1994 27 11/2/2021 11/20/2021  POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Espinoza, Ciera Marie Female 1997 23 11/3/2021 PROBATION VIOLATION
Field, Aaron Charles Male 1977 44 11/4/2021 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
INTERFERE W/FIRE FIGHTING/ALARM/FIGHTERS
PARTY TO CRIME
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
TRESPASS TO LAND - REMAIN AFTER NOTICE
Flatland, Derek Paul Male 1986 35 11/3/2021 4TH DEGREE SEXUAL ASSAULT
BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Flatland, Samantha Marie Female 1985 35 11/3/2021 PROBATION VIOLATION
Grandy, Barry Lee Male 1970 51 11/6/2021
Hart, Rosemarie Fawn Female 1984 37 11/3/2021 POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PROBATION VIOLATION



Hays, Bryan Dale

Houle, Angelina Arlene

Hubbell, Destiny Dawn

Ibarra, Gerald Steven

Keller, Michael Daniel

Kittelson, Donald James

Krueger, Douglas Mitchell

Kuhl, Cassandra Lea

Kuhl, Christopher John

Laqua, Jeffery Patrick

Larose, Mark Anthony

Lowe, Nekola Shane

Lowrie, Joshua Lee

Male

Female

Female

Male
Male
Male
Male
Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

1989

1995
1994

1967
1979
1972
1997
1993
1975

1972

1997

1989

1978

32

26
27

54
42
49
24
28
46

49

24

32

43

11/2/2021

11/8/2021
11/3/2021

11/6/2021
11/6/2021
11/5/2021
11/8/2021
11/7/2021
11/7/2021

11/3/2021

11/2/2021

11/3/2021

11/4/2021

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL
CONCENTRATION - 2ND OFFENSE

CARRY CONCEALED WEAPON

PARTY TO CRIME

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PROBATION VIOLATION

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

FAIL TO PROVIDE FOOD/WATER
FAIL TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT - CIVIL

WARRANT OFFENSE

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - 4TH OFFENSE
AND SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE

WARRANT OFFENSE

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

OPERATE AFTER REVOCATION/SUSPENSION OF
REGISTRATION

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

CARRY CONCEALED WEAPON

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PROBATION VIOLATION

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
VIOLATE HARASSMENT INJUNCTION



Macone, Kelly Mae

Moore, Johnny Darryl

Price, Nicholas Arthur Thomas
Quinones, Angel Luis
Ritchey, Ronald Lee

Rocarek, Scott Allen

Sam, Michael Adam

Smith, Theresa Anna-Marie

Sprague, David Marshall

Stenberg, Ashley Rose Mary

Wade, Chalice Dawn

Wessels, Kenneth Stuart

West, Danielle Anna

Wulf, Douglas William

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 41
Female: 13

Female

Male

Male
Male
Male
Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

1987
1954

1993
1990
1990
1982

1984

1990

1961

1991

1997
1986

1979

1960

34
67

28
31
31
39

37

31

60

30

24
35

42

61

11/5/2021
11/7/2021

11/6/2021
11/8/2021
11/6/2021
11/5/2021

11/5/2021

11/6/2021

11/5/2021

11/8/2021

11/8/2021
11/6/2021

11/8/2021

11/2/2021

1/3/2022

12/19/2021

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE

FAIL TO STOP AT STOP SIGN

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

PROBATION VIOLATION

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL
CONCENTRATION - 3RD OFFENSE

WARRANT OFFENSE

FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING

OPERATE LEFT OF CENTER

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - 2ND OFFENSE
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
SPEEDING - 55MPH ZONE (30-34 MPH)

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE



