Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

		70.4				
Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Barthel, Jesse Raymond	Male	1995	26	11/8/2021		
Bierman, Melissa Jo	Female	1984	36	11/4/2021		PARTY TO CRIME POSSESSION OF COCAINE POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PARAPHERNALIA
Blackdeer, Joseph Charles	Male	1990	31	11/8/2021		
Blake, Diane Lee	Female	1981	40	11/3/2021		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Blaser, Peter William	Male	1964	57	11/4/2021		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Bremer, Nicholas Jerrod	Male	1983	38	11/6/2021		
Christianson, Steven Roger	Male	1964	57	11/8/2021		PROBATION VIOLATION
Denasha, David Arnold	Male	1994	27	11/2/2021	11/20/2021	POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Espinoza, Ciera Marie	Female	1997	23	11/3/2021		PROBATION VIOLATION
Field, Aaron Charles	Male	1977	44	11/4/2021		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY INTERFERE W/FIRE FIGHTING/ALARM/FIGHTERS PARTY TO CRIME POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE TRESPASS TO LAND - REMAIN AFTER NOTICE
Flatland, Derek Paul	Male	1986	35	11/3/2021		4TH DEGREE SEXUAL ASSAULT BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Flatland, Samantha Marie	Female	1985	35	11/3/2021		PROBATION VIOLATION
Grandy, Barry Lee	Male	1970	51	11/6/2021		
Hart, Rosemarie Fawn	Female	1984	37	11/3/2021		POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PROBATION VIOLATION

Hays, Bryan Dale	Male	1989	32	11/2/2021	BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL CONCENTRATION - 2ND OFFENSE
Houle, Angelina Arlene	Female	1995	26	11/8/2021	
Hubbell, Destiny Dawn	Female	1994	27	11/3/2021	CARRY CONCEALED WEAPON PARTY TO CRIME POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PROBATION VIOLATION RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
<u>Ibarra, Gerald Steven</u>	Male	1967	54	11/6/2021	
Keller, Michael Daniel	Male	1979	42	11/6/2021	FAIL TO PROVIDE FOOD/WATER
Kittelson, Donald James	Male	1972	49	11/5/2021	FAIL TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT - CIVIL
Krueger, Douglas Mitchell	Male	1997	24	11/8/2021	
Kuhl, Cassandra Lea	Female	1993	28	11/7/2021	WARRANT OFFENSE
Kuhl, Christopher John	Male	1975	46	11/7/2021	BAIL JUMPING - FELONY KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - 4TH OFFENSE AND SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE WARRANT OFFENSE
<u>Laqua, Jeffery Patrick</u>	Male	1972	49	11/3/2021	POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC
Larose, Mark Anthony	Male	1997	24	11/2/2021	OPERATE AFTER REVOCATION/SUSPENSION OF REGISTRATION OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE PROBATION VIOLATION
Lowe, Nekola Shane	Male	1989	32	11/3/2021	BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR CARRY CONCEALED WEAPON OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PROBATION VIOLATION RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Lowrie, Joshua Lee	Male	1978	43	11/4/2021	BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR VIOLATE HARASSMENT INJUNCTION

Macone, Kelly Mae	Female	1987	34	11/5/2021		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
Moore, Johnny Darryl	Male	1954	67	11/7/2021		FAIL TO STOP AT STOP SIGN OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Price, Nicholas Arthur Thomas	Male	1993	28	11/6/2021		PROBATION VIOLATION
Quinones, Angel Luis	Male	1990	31	11/8/2021		
Ritchey, Ronald Lee	Male	1990	31	11/6/2021		
Rocarek, Scott Allen	Male	1982	39	11/5/2021	1/3/2022	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL CONCENTRATION - 3RD OFFENSE
Sam, Michael Adam	Male	1984	37	11/5/2021		WARRANT OFFENSE
Smith, Theresa Anna-Marie	Female	1990	31	11/6/2021		FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING OPERATE LEFT OF CENTER OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - 2ND OFFENSE OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE SPEEDING - 55MPH ZONE (30-34 MPH)
Sprague, David Marshall	Male	1961	60	11/5/2021	12/19/2021	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
Stenberg, Ashley Rose Mary	Female	1991	30	11/8/2021		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Wade, Chalice Dawn	Female	1997	24	11/8/2021		
Wessels, Kenneth Stuart	Male	1986	35	11/6/2021		FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
West, Danielle Anna	Female	1979	42	11/8/2021		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER PROBATION VIOLATION
Wulf, Douglas William	Male	1960	61	11/2/2021		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 41

Female: 13